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Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 406 
New large fires: 2 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
 
Box R, Florida DOF. Seven miles northwest of Apalachicola, FL. Brush. Spotting, torching and rapid rates 
of spread. Railroad bridge burned. Prison and residences evacuated. 
 
Big Snag, National Forests in Florida. Thirty miles southwest of Tallahassee, FL. Southern rough. 
Decreased fire activity due to higher relative humidity. 
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Box R FL FLS 600 60 UNK 24 0 3 2 0 NR ST 

* Big Snag FL FNF 575 60 4/14 34 1 3 2 0 75K FS 

 
 
Eastern Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 10 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
 
Tilk Hollow, Mark Twain NF.  Sixteen miles southeast of Fredrickstown, MO.  Timber.  Minimal fire activity.  
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Tilk Hollow MO MTF 100 90 UNK 13 0 1 0 0 4K FS 

 
 

National Fire Activity (April 6 to April 8) 
Initial attack activity: 438 (Light) 
New large fires:                  4 
Large fires contained:  1 
Uncontained large fires: 3 
Area Command Teams:  
Type 1 IMTs committed:  
Type 2 IMTs committed:  
Fire Use Teams:  
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents.  ** 



 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 

New fires: 2 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 0 
 

INCIDENT 
NAME ST UNIT SIZE % 

CTN
EST 
CTN 

TOTL 
PERS CRW ENG HELI STRC 

LOST 
$$$ 
CTD 

ORIGIN 
OWN 

* Walker CA CDD 901 100 --- NR 6 1 2 0 NR ST 
CDD – California Desert District, BLM 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Low relative humidity continues today across the Southeast 
under surface high pressure.  Moisture values will begin to increase tomorrow.    

 

 

 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice



Fires and Acres for April 6 thru April 8, 2007  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

7

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

2

40

4

48

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

2

0

2

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

3

0

  

  

  

  

2 
 

0 

1

75

6

75

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

3

  

  

  

  

1

0

1 
 

1 

4

2

8

6

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

1

1

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

5 
 

1 

5

343

10

344

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

2

71

  

  

  

  

  

  

393 
 

2,880 

11

697

406

3,648

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

5

81

3

0

0

0

1

0

404 
 

2,884 

25

1,157

438

4,122
 



Fires and Acres Year to Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

17

123

6

15

  

  

  

  

4 
 

4 

11

44

38

186

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

1

149

  

  

4

1

8 
 

2,404 

20

124

33

2,678

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

2

0

2

1

  

  

18 
 

240 

53

48

75

289

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

21

100

1

0

  

  

  

  

11 
 

157 

4

0

37

257

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

9

12

206

  

  

  

  

24 
 

88 

1

0

39

303

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

2

20

358

1

38

  

  

15 
 

236 

6

270

43

904

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

73

238

18

390

4

302

19

563

238 
 

22,192 

68

2,329

420

26,014

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

92

288

1

1

3

237

  

  

62 
 

6,592 

8

31

166

7,149

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

11

287

  

  

4

710

10

416

950 
 

21,055 

128

3,254

1,103

25,722

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

231

13,017

  

  

64

12,483

15

2,538

15,398 
 

191,798 

418

25,500

16,126

245,336

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

448

14,064

61

1,119

78

13,771

48

3,518

16,728 
 

244,766 

717

31,600

18,080

308,838
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Eight Year Average Fires 17,094 

Eight Year Average Acres 471,987 



Prescribed Fires and Acres for April 6 thru April 8, 2007 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

284

0

950

  

  

2

50

  
 

  

10

778

12

2,062

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

5

1,910

5

1,910

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

0

8

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

8

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1

20

  
 

  

2

325

3

345

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

100

1

1,000

  

  

1

35

1 
 

9 

1

158

5

1,302

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

4

577

2 
 

175 

4

442

10

1,194

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

75

1

40

  
 

  

14

15,842

16

15,957

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

1

384

1

1,958

1

75

9

722

3 
 

184 

36

19,455

51

22,778



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

1,258

36

5,092

8

4,025

3

98

  
 

  

44

7,870

97

18,343

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

169

3

8,669

4

10

  
 

  

132

4,610

142

13,458

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

179

  

  

2

29

  
 

  

77

7,654

83

7,862

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

650

  

  

  

  

1 
 

20 

17

451

26

1,121

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

2

162

14

1,565

6

777

2

27

7 
 

71 

27

4,166

58

6,768

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

159

2

1,407

  

  

  
 

  

1

16

6

1,582

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

23

1,572

19

7,213

10

2,824

9

136

  
 

  

119

25,386

180

37,131

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

22

2,378

27

5,597

18

5,685

7

2,158

19 
 

2,986 

94

26,750

187

45,554

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

46

12,581

21

3,159

227 
 

15,641 

74

27,933

368

59,314

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

18

18,038

  

  

150

52,642

44

31,834

196 
 

90,268 

720

699,879

1,128

892,661

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

71

23,408

114

20,624

243

88,610

92

37,451

450 
 

108,986 

1,305

804,715

2,275

1,083,794
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 1 
 

 0 

  

  

1

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES 

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES 

ACRES 

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1 
 

0 

0

0

1

0

 

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 



Resources Status: Committed Resources  

AREA CREWS 
FED 

CREWS 
ST/OT 

ENGS
FED 

ENGS 
ST/OT 

HELI
FED 

HELI 
ST/OT 

AIRT
FED 

AIRT 
ST/OT 

OVRHD 
FED 

OVRHD 
ST/OT 

Alaska                     
Northwest                     
Northern California                     
Southern California 2 8 1     2 2     5
Northern Rockies                     
Eastern Great Basin                     
Western Great Basin                     
Southwest              1       
Rocky Mountain                     
Eastern Area     1           9 3
Southern Area 2   3 3 2 2  2   15 4
Total 4 8 5 3 2 4 5 0 24 12
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  

 
 


