National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, April 9, 2007 - 1000 MDT **National Preparedness Level 1**

National Fire Activity (April 6 to April 8)

Initial attack activity:	438 (Light)
New large fires:	4
Large fires contained:	1
Uncontained large fires:	3
Area Command Teams:	
Type 1 IMTs committed:	
Type 2 IMTs committed:	
Fire Use Teams:	
** Uncontained large fires do not	include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

<u>Southern Area (PL 2)</u>	
New fires:	406
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	2

Box R, Florida DOF. Seven miles northwest of Apalachicola, FL. Brush. Spotting, torching and rapid rates of spread. Railroad bridge burned. Prison and residences evacuated.

Big Snag, National Forests in Florida. Thirty miles southwest of Tallahassee, FL. Southern rough. Decreased fire activity due to higher relative humidity.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Box R	FL	FLS	600	60	UNK	24	0	3	2	0	NR	ST
* Big Snag	FL	FNF	575	60	4/14	34	1	3	2	0	75K	FS

Eastern Area (PL 1)	
New fires:	10
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	1

Tilk Hollow, Mark Twain NF. Sixteen miles southeast of Fredrickstown, MO. Timber. Minimal fire activity.

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Tilk Hollow	МО	MTF	100	90	UNK	13	0	1	0	0	4K	FS

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires:	2
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	0

INCIDENT NAME	ST	UNIT	SIZE	% CTN	EST CTN	TOTL PERS	CRW	ENG	HELI	STRC LOST	\$\$\$ CTD	ORIGIN OWN
* Walker	CA	CDD	901	100		NR	6	1	2	0	NR	ST

CDD – California Desert District, BLM

Predictive Services Discussion: Low relative humidity continues today across the Southeast under surface high pressure. Moisture values will begin to increase tomorrow.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							(
Alaska	ACRES	_						C
	FIRES	1				1	2	
Northwest		_		,		·		
	ACRES	7	,			1	40	48
Northern California	FIRES							C
	ACRES							C
Southern California	FIRES					_	2	2
	ACRES						0	C
Northern Rockies	FIRES							C
	ACRES							c c
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		C
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3			2	1	6
	ACRES		0			0	75	75
Southwest	FIRES	2			1	1	4	8
	ACRES	3			C	1	2	6
Rocky Mountain	FIRES					1		1
, ,	ACRES					1		1
Eastern Area	FIRES					5	5	10
	ACRES					1	343	344
Southern Area	FIRES	2				393	11	406
	ACRES	71				2,880	697	3,648
τοται	FIRES	5	3	0	1	404	25	438

0

81

0

0

2,884

1,157

4,122

ACRES

TOTAL

Fires and Acres for April 6 thru April 8, 2007

Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	-						0
	FIRES	17	6			4	11	38
Northwest	ACRES	123	15			4	44	186
Northern California	FIRES		1		4	8	20	33
Northern California	ACRES		149		1	2,404	124	2,678
Southern California	FIRES		2	2		18	53	75
	ACRES		0	1		240	48	289
Northern Rockies	FIRES	21	1			11	4	37
	ACRES	100	0			157	0	257
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	12			24	1	39
	ACRES	9	206			88	0	303
Western Great Basin	FIRES	1	20	1		15	6	43
Western Great Dasin	ACRES	2	358	38		236	270	904
Southwest	FIRES	73	18	4	19	238	68	420
Courimoot	ACRES	238	390	302	563	22,192	2,329	26,014
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	92	1	3		62	8	166
	ACRES	288	1	237		6,592	31	7,149
Eastern Area	FIRES	11		4	10	950	128	1,103
Lastem Alea	ACRES	287		710	416	21,055	3,254	25,722
Southern Area	FIRES	231		64	15	15,398	418	16,126
	ACRES	13,017		12,483	2,538	191,798	25,500	245,336
TOTAL	FIRES	448	61	78	48	16,728	717	18,080
	ACRES	14,064	1,119	13,771	3,518	244,766	31,600	308,838

Eight Year Average Fires	17,094
Eight Year Average Acres	471,987

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres for April 6 thru April 8, 2007

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES	0	0		2		10	
Northwest	ACRES		950		50		778	2,062
	FIRES	204	930		50		110	2,002
Northern California		_						
	ACRES	_		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES						5	5
Eastern Great Basin	ACRES	-					1,910	1,910
	FIRES		0			Ì		0
Western Great Basin	ACRES	_	8					8
	FIRES				1	1	2	3
Southwest	ACRES	_		<u> </u>	20		325	345
	FIRES	1	1		1	1	1	5
Rocky Mountain	ACRES	100	1,000	<u> </u>	35	9	158	1,302
	FIRES		1,000		4			10
Eastern Area	ACRES	_			577	175	442	1 104
				4		1/5	1	1,194
Southern Area	FIRES	_		1	1		14	16
	ACRES			75	40		15,842	15,957
TOTAL	FIRES	1	1	1	9	3	36	51
	ACRES	384	1,958	75	722	184	19,455	22,778

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	_						0
	FIRES	6	36	8	3		44	97
Northwest	ACRES	1,258	5,092	4,025	98		7,870	18,343
	FIRES	1,200	3,032	3			132	142
Northern California	FIRES		3	3	4		152	142
	ACRES		169	8,669	10		4,610	13,458
Southern California	FIRES		4		2		77	83
	ACRES		179		29		7,654	7,862
Northern Rockies	FIRES		8			1	17	26
	ACRES		650			20	451	1,121
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	14	6	2	7	27	58
	ACRES	162	1,565	777	27	71	4,166	6,768
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3	2			1	6
	ACRES		159	1,407			16	1,582
Southwest	FIRES	23	19	10	9		119	180
	ACRES	1,572	7,213	2,824	136		25,386	37,131
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	22	27	18	7	19	94	187
·····	ACRES	2,378	5,597	5,685	2,158	2,986	26,750	45,554
Eastern Area	FIRES			46	21	227	74	368
	ACRES			12,581	3,159	15,641	27,933	59,314
Southern Area	FIRES	18		150	44	196	720	1,128
	ACRES	18,038		52,642	31,834	90,268	699,879	892,661
TOTAL	FIRES	71	114	243	92	450	1,305	2,275
	ACRES	23,408	20,624	88,610	37,451	108,986	804,715	1,083,794

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year to Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
	ACRES		·		·			0
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES		·		·	-		0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES					-		0
Southern California	FIRES			<u> </u>	1	1	<u> </u>	1
	ACRES			<u> </u>		0		0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES		·		·			0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES		·		·	-		0
Southwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES		·		·			
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES					-		0
TOTAL	FIRES	C) C	0) () 1	0	1
	ACRES					0	0	0

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Resources Status: Committed Resources

AREA	CREWS FED	CREWS ST/OT	ENGS FED	ENGS ST/OT	HELI FED	1	AIRT FED	AIRT ST/OT	OVRHD FED	OVRHD ST/OT
Alaska										
Northwest										
Northern California										
Southern California	2	8	1			2	2			5
Northern Rockies										
Eastern Great Basin										
Western Great Basin										
Southwest							1			
Rocky Mountain										
Eastern Area			1						9	3
Southern Area	2		3	3	2	2	2		15	4
Total	4	8	5	3	2	4	5	0	24	12

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***